STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Statement of Receipts and Expenditures
(RSA 664) -
6-Month Report for
POLITICAL COMMITTEES
After 2010 General Election

- -

1, Chairperson, and 1,

(print name) \j . B .
Treasurer of the _PypkesSronal  Five Fm}mg\r; ot Nt PAC
Committee, located at 25 N asWiug. Qbod ,gi! ikt Et LD[]QO{M!L; N 03053
(mailing address) (town/city) (state) ( zip code)

which was registered for the 2010 State Primary and General Election, do submit the following report of receipts and

(print name)

expenditures.
SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES
6-MONTH REPORT AFTER 2010 GENERAL ELECTION
Date of Report: t May 2,2011 Z/ November 2, 2011 O
1) Surplus or deficit brought forward from last report H $ %L\\S' . ot
[

2) Total of all receipts since last report if a deficit was 2) $ﬂL 87 l‘* , 58
brought forward from General Election '

Y
3) Total of all expenditures since last report if a surplus was 3 s\ 0 ; WO .q
brought forward from General Election R g:,, ? VE D

. - S
4) Balance if SURPLUS APR 29 2011 » s+ 15,18l
5) Bal if DEFICIT g 5)  §-
) Befanee! NEW HAMPSHIRE :
c=CRETARY OF STATE

Signature of Comm}&haxrman\ Signature o@urer — \ KA

RSA 664:6,7. Any political committee which Tias any outstanding debt, obligation or surplus following the election shall file
reports at least once every 6 months thereafter until the obligation or indebtedness is entirely satisfied or surplus deleted, at

¥

which time a final report shall be filed.

Secretary of State's Office, State House, Room 204, Concord, New Hampshire (03301
Phone: 603-271-3242 - Fax: 603-271-6316 -- http://www.sos.nh.gov
email: elections{@sos.stale. nh.us

}-U’C'C;V'Q




Page Q\. of $ N\ Pages Candidate or Committee Name:

TTEMIZED RECEIPTS : Reporting period ending ZPm 2 nd . 2011

Aggregate™ If contribution or aggregate contribution
Full Name of Contributor Post Office Address Amount of Date Contributions is over $100 list:
(Alphabetical Order) Contribution - Received to Date

Occupation and  Place of Business

Please Sec Attached

]

Total of receipts unitemized ($25 or under) in this report $

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

***Indicate to which election expenditure applies

Amount Date

Paid to Whom Post Office Address of Expense of Expense ***Primary/General Nature of Expenditure
E Attocinod © ©

O O

8] (0]

O 0

O 0O

O O

O 18]

8] 8]

*List occupation and place of business if total exceeds $100 for primary or general election. RSA 664:6, 1.




Itemized Expenditures
Name

Nate Lemay

Dan Randal!

Christian Lund .
Household Credit Services
Union Shop Apparel Inc.
Household Credit Services
NH Secretary of State

Matt Quandt for Selectman
1AFF Local 311 PAC Fund
NH Democratic Caucus
Household Credit Services
Bob Perry for State Rep.
Jennifer Daler for State Rep.
Committee to Elect Lou D'Allesandro

PFFNH PAC May 2 ,2011 report

Address

79 Sleeper Hill Rd. Gilford, NH 03249

18 Towle Pasture Dr. Epsom, NH 03234

P.0O. Box 4241 Concord, NH 03302
P.0O. Box 8800 Baltimore, MD 21288

7400 E. 12th St. Kansas City, MO 64126

P.0. Box 8800 Baltimore, MD 21288

State House Room 204 Concord, NH 03301

45 Franklin 5t. Exeter, NH 03833

821 Williamson St. Madison, W153703

105 N. State St. Concord; NH 03301
P.0. Box 8800 Baltimore, MD 21288

88 Evans Mountain Rd. Strafford, NH 03884

P.0. Box 22 Temple, NH 03084

332 St. James Ave. Manchester, NH 03102

Amount

$500.00
$300.00
$200.00
$482.97
$283.68
$177.68
$50.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$416.61
$500.00 °
$200.00
$1,000.00

Date

11/19/2010
11/19/2010
11/19/2010
11/29/2011
12/1/2010
12/30/2011
1/13/2011
2/16/2011
3/11/2011
3/14/2011
3/24/2011
3/25/2011
4/8/2011
4/14/2011

Primary/Generol
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Nature of Expenditure

Raffle Winner election night volunteer
Raffle Winner election night volunteer
Raffle Winner election night volunteer
Meal for political responders

Gifts for Political Respanders

Copies for PAC report @ Education seminar
PAC Registration

Campaign Contribution

Contribution to March 16th, 2011 Fundraiser

Rusty Hammer food and beverage for PAC members at workers rally
Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Contribution to April 20th, 2011 Fundraiser




Name

Adam Bouthiette
Adam Bouthiette
Adam Bouthiette
Adam Bouthiette
Adam Bouthiette
Adam Philbert
Adarn Philbert
Adam Philbert
Adam Philbert
Adam Philbert
Alexander Mattson i
Alexander Mattson ifl
Alexander Mattson Il|
Alexander Mattson Il
Alexander Mattson |I|
Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube
*Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Dube

Allan Scholtz
Allan Scholtz
Allan Scholtz
Allan Scholtz
Allan Scholtz
Allan Scholtz
Andre Parent
Andre Parent
Andre Paren}:
Andre Parent
Andre Parent
Andrew Davis
Andrew Davis
Andrew Davis
Andrew Davis
Andrew Davis
Andrew Stevens
Andrew Stevens
Andrew Stevens
Andrew Stevens
Andrew Stevens
Andrew Stevens
Andrew White
Andrew White
Andrew White
Andrew White
Andrew White
Anthony Albine

Date

12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
11/11/2010
11/18/2010
11/23/2010
12/1/2010
12/7/2010
12/15/2010
12/22/2010
12/29/2010
1/11/2011
1/27/2011
2/1/2011
2/9/2011
2/16/2011
2/25/2011
3/11/2011
3/14/2011
3/17/2011
3/24/2011
3/29/2011
4/7/2011
471472011
4/21/2011
11/23/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
3/29/2011
4/26/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011

. 11/18/2010

12/7/2010
1/11/2011
2/9/2011

3/11/2011
4/21/2011

|11/29/2010

1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
3/29/2011
11/11/2010

Address

Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03103
Manchester, NH 03103
Manchester, NH 03103
Manchestér, NH 03103
Manchéster, NH 03103
Webster, NH 03303
Webster, NH 03303
Webster, NH 03303
Webster, NH 03303
Webster, NH 03303
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Washington, NH 03280
Somersworth, NH 03878
Somersworth, NH 03878
Somersworth, NH 03878
Somersworth, NH 03878
Somersworth, NH 03878
Somersworth, NH 03878
Manchester, NH 03109
Manchester, NH 03109

- Manchester, NH 03109

Manchester, NH 03109
Manchester, NH 03109
Newbury, NH 03255
Newbury, NH 03255
Newbury, NH 03255
Newbury, NH 03255
Newbury, NH 03255
Clarmont, NH 03743
Clarmont, NH 03743
Clarmont, NH 03743
Clarmont, NH 03743
Clarmont, NH 03743
Clarmont, NH 03743
Lebanon, NH 03766
Lebanon, NH 03766
Lebanon, NH 03766
Lebanon, NH 03766
Lebanon, NH 03766
Exeter, NH 03833

$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$20.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$11.54
$11.54
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$5.77
$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$8.00
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$24.00
$30.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$10.00

Amount

Aggregate Amount

$61.00

$66.00

$70.00

$74.00

$79.00

$305.00
$330.00
$350.00
$370.00
$395.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$300.04
$305.81
$311.58
$317.35
$323.12
$328.89
$334.66
$340.43
$351.97
$363.51
$369.28
$375.05
$380.82
$386.59
$396.36
$398.13
$403.90
$409.67
$415.44
$421.21
$426.98
$432.75
$140.00
$155.00
$165.00
$175.00
$185.00
$195.00
$122.00
$132.00
$140.00
$148.00
$158.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$74.00

$78.00

$83.00

$87.00

$91.00

$95.00

$372.00
$402.00
$426.00
$450.00
$474.00
$97.50
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Occupation

Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Concord, NH Firefighter
Claremont, NH Firefighter
Claremont, NH Firefighter
Claremont, NH Firefighter
Claremont, NH Firefighter
Claremont, NH Firefighter
Claremont, NH Firefighter
Lebanon, NH Firefighter
Lebanon, NH Firefighter
Lebanon, NH Firefighter
Lebanon, NH Firefighter
Lebanon, NH Firefighter
Exeter, NH Firefighter



Anthony Albine
Anthony Albine
Anthony Albine
Anthony Albine
Anthony Albine
Anthony Derubbio
Anthony Derubbio
Anthony Derubbio
Anthony Derubbio
Anthony Derubbio
Anthony Maccarone
Anthony Maccarone
Anthony Maccarone
Anthony Maccarone
Anthony Maccarone
Anthony Maccarone
Arthur Jehnson
Arthur Johnson
Arthur Johnson
Arthur Johnson
Arthur Johnson
Ben Lefebrev
Ben Lefebrev
Ben Lefebrev
Ben Lefebrev
Ben Lefebrev
Brad Hutchings
Brad Hutchings
Brad Hutchings
Brad Hutchings
Brad Hutchings
Brad Ober
Brad Ober
Brad Ober
Brad Ober
Brad Ober
Bredan Burns
Bredan Burns
Bredan Burns
Bredan Burns
Bredan Burns
Brett Anderson
Brett Anderson
Brett Anderson
Brett Anderson
Brett Anderson

. Brett Nelson
Brett Nelson
Brett Nelson
Brett Nelson
Brett Nelson
Brett Nelson
Brian Johnsan
Brian Johnsan
Brian Johnsan
Brian Johnsan
Brian Johnsan
Brian Johnsan
Brian Murray
Brian Murray
Brian Murray
Brian Murray
Brian Murray
Brian Paquette
Brian Paquette
Brian Paguette
Brian Paquette

12/10/2010
1/20/2011
2/9/2011
3/14/2011
4/11/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
11/18/2010
12/16/2010
1/20/2011
2/9/2011
3/14/2011
4/11/2011
12/1/2010
1/11/2011
2/9/2011
3/11/2011
4/11/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
11/23/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
3/29/2011
4/26/2011
11/18/2010
12/16/2010
1/20/2011
2/9/2011
3/14/2011
4/11/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011

Exeter, NH 03833
Exeter, NH 03833
Exeter, NH 03833
Exeter, NH 03833
Exeter, NH 03833
Brookline, NH 03033
Brookline, NH 03033
Broaokline, NH 03033
Brookline, NH 03033
Brookline, NH 03033
Haverhill, MA 01852
Haverhill, MA 01852
Haverhill, MA 01852
Haverhill, MA 01852

* Haverhill, MA 01852

Haverhill, MA 01852
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Grantham, NH 03753
Grantham, NH 03753
Grantham, NH 03753
Grantham, NH 03753
Grantham, NH 03753
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
Ashland, NH 03217
Ashland, NH 03217
Ashland, NH 03217
Ashland, NH 03217
Ashland, NH 03217
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Tewksbury, MA 01876
Tewksbury, MA 01876
Tewkshury, MA 01876
Tewksbury, MA 01876
Tewksbury, MA 01876
Rye, NH 03870

Rye, NH 03870

Rye, NH 03870

Rye, NH 03870

Rye, NH 03870

Rye, NH 03870
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Loudon, NH 03301
Loudon, NH 03301
Loudon, NH 03301
Loudon, NH 03301
Loudon, NH 03301
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045

$10.00
$12.50
$10.00
$10.00
$12.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$20.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$20.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

- $5.00

$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$4.00

$4.00

$5.00

$4.00

$4.00

$5.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$60.00
$60.00
$20.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00

$107.50
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$152.50
$60.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$80.00
$56.00
$60.00
$65.00
$69.00
$73.00
$78.00
$305.00
$330.00
$350.00
$370.00
$395.00
$275.00
$300.00
$325.00
$350.00
$375.00
$600.00
$650.00
$700.00
$750.00
$800.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$40.00
$305.00
$330.00
$350.00
$370.00
$395.00
$60.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$80.00
$140.00
$155,00
$165.00
$175.00
$185.00
$195.00
$56.00
$60.00
$65.00
$69.00
$73.00
$78.00
$150.00
$200.00
$250.00

$310.00

$370.00
$179.00
$204.00
$224.00
$244.00

Foge Sof 1.5

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter N
Nashua, NH Firefighter ’
Nashua, NH Firefighter

Nashua, NH Firefighter

Nashua, NH Firefighter

Nashua, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Hanover, NH Firefighter
Hanover, NH Firefighter
Hanover, NH Firefighter
Hanover, NH Firefighter
Hanover, NH Firefighter

North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Narthfield, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Nashua, NH Firefighter

Nashua, NH Firefighter

Nashua, NH Firefighter

NasHua, NH Firefighter

Nashua, NH Fireﬁghter .
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Salem, NH Firefighter

Salem, NH Firefighter

Salem, NH Firefighter

Salem, NH Firefighter

Salem, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
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Brian Paquette 4/7/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 $25.00 $269.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Brian Pinard 12/1/2010  Goffstown, NH 03045 $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Brian Pinard 1/3/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Brian Pinard 2/1/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Brian Pinard 3/11/2011  Goffstown, NH 03045 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Brian Pinard 4/7/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 $5.00 . $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Brian Rapp 11/18/2010 Clarmont, NH 03743 $10.00 $122.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Brian Rapp 12/7/2010  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $130.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Brian Rapp 1/11/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $10.00 $140.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Brian Rapp 2/9/2011 Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $148.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Brian Rapp 3/11/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $156.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Brian Rapp 4/21/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $164.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Brian Snyder 12/1/2010  New Durham, NH 03855 $10.00 $120.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Brian Snyder 1/3/2011 New Durham, NH 03855 $10.00 $130.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Brian Snyder’ 2/1/2011 New Durham, NH 03855 $10.00 $140.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Brian Snyder 3/1/2011 New Durham, NH 03855 $10.00 $150.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Brian Wade 11/11/2010 Rollinsford, NH 03869 $250.00 $280.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Brian Wiser 12/1/2010  Hampton, NH 03844 $25.00 $300.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Brian Wiser 1/3/2011 Hampton, NH 03844 $25.00 $325.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Brian Wiser 2/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03844 $25.00 $350.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Brian Wiser 3/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03844 $25.00 $375.00 > Hampton, NH Firefighter
Brian Wiser 4/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03844 $25.00 $400.00 ~ Hampton, NH Firefighter
Bruce Bouchard - 12/1/2010  Auburn, NH 03032 $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Bouchard 1/3/2011 Auburn, NH 03032 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Bouchard 2/1/2011 Auburn, NH 03032 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Bouchard - 3/11/2011  Auburn, NH03032 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Bouchard 4/7/2011 Auburn, NH 03032 §5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Philbrick 12/15/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $31.00 $358.00 Retired, Firefighter
Bruce Philbrick 1/4/2011 Hampton, NH 03843 $31.00 $389.00 Retired, Firefighter
Bruce Philbrick 1/27/2011 Hampton, NH 03844 $46.00 $435.00 Retired, Firefighter
Bruce Philbrick 2/16/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $32.00 $467.00 Retired, Firefighter
Bruce Philbrick 3/17/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $33.00 $500.00 Retired, Firefighter
Bruce Philbrick 4/21/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $31.00 $531.00 Retired, Firefighter
Bruce Snyder 12/1/2010  Milton, NH 03851 $5.00 $10.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Snyder 1/3/2011 Milton, NH 03851 $5.00 $15.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Snyder 2/1/2011 Milton, NH 03851 $5.00 $20.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Snyder ' 3/1/2011 Milton, NH 03851 $5.00 $25.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Bruce Snyder 4/1/2011 Milton, NH 03851 $5.00 $30.00 . Rochester, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 11/11/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $113.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 11/18/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $114.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 11/25/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $115.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 12/1/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $116.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 12/7/2010  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $117.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 12/15/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $118.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 12/22/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $119.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 12/29/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $120.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 1/3/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $121.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 1/11/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $122.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 1/20/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $123.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 1/27/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $124.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 2/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 : $125.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 2/9/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $126.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 2/16/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $127.00 _ Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 2/24/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $128.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 2/25/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $129.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 3/11/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $130.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 3/17/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 ’ $131.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 3/24/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $132.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 3/29/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $133.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 4/7/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 : $1.00 $134.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 4/11/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $135.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Buck Frost 4/21/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $136.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
- Buck Frost 4/26/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $1.00 $137.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Chad Putney 11/23/2010 Haverhill, MA 01831 $50.00 $700.00° Paortsmouth, NH Firefighter
Chad Putney 1/3/2011 Haverhill, MA 01831 $75.00 $775.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Chad Putney 2/1/2011 Haverhill, MA 01831 $50.00 . $825.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter

Chad Putney ©3/11/2011  Haverhill, MA 01831 . $50.00 . $875.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
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$46.20
$23.10
$46.20
$46.20

$46.20 -
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$60.00
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$275.00
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$396.00
$420.00
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$761.64
$807.80
$853.96
$911.66
$681.45
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$750.75
$796.95
$843.15
$300.04
$305.81
$311.58
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Manchester, NH Firefighter
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Keene, NH Firefighter
Keene, NH Firefighter
Keene, NH Firefighter
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Keene, NH Firefighter
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Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
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Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
Hudson, NH Firefighter
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David Brideau 12/1/2010  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $317.35 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 12/7/2010  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $323.12 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 12/15/2010 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $328.89 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 12/22/2010 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $334.66 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 12/25/2010 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $340.43 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 1/11/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $11.54 $351.97 » Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 1/27/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $11.54 $363.51 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 2/1/2011 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 : $369.28 Hudseon, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 2/9/2011 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $375.05 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 2/16/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 . $380.82 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 2/25/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $386.59 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 3/11/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $392.36 Hudson; NH Firefighter
David Brideau 3/14/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $398.13 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 3/17/2011 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $403.90 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 3/24/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $409.67 Hudson, NH Firefighterv
David Brideau 3/29/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $415.44 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 4/7/2011 Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $421.21 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 4/14/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $426.98 ) Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Brideau 4/21/2011  Nashua, NH 03064 $5.77 $432.75 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Camire 12/1/2010  Rochester, NH 03867 $24.00 $354.00 ’ Dover, NH Firefighter

David Camire 1/3/2011 Rochester, NH 03867 $12.00 $366.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

David Camire 2/1/2011 Rochester, NH 03867 $24.00 " $390.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

David Camire 3/11/2011  Rochester, NH 03867 $24.00 . $414.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

David Camire 3/29/2011  Rochester, NH 03867 $24.00 $438.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

David Casey 11/23/2010 Greenland, NH 03840 $10.00 $165.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
David Casey 1/3/2011 Greenland, NH03840 $15.00 $180.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
David Casey 2/1/2011 Greenland, NH 03840 $10.00 $150.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
David Casey 3/11/2011  Greenland, NH 03840 $10.00 $200.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter .
David Casey 3/25/2011  Greenland, NH 03840 $10.00 . $210.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
David Casey 4/26/2011  Greenland, NH 03840 $10.00 $220.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 11/18/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $20.00 $280.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 12/16/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $20.00 ’ $300.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 1/20/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $25.00 $325.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 2/9/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $20.00 $345.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $20.00 $365.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 3/23/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $100.00 $465.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Johnson 4/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $25.00 $490.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David E. Lang 11/15/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $60.00 $780.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David E. Lang 12/15/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $60.00 $840.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David E. Lang 1/14/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $60.00 $900.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David E. Lang 2/14/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 ' $60.00 $960.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David E. Lang 3/15/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $60.00 $1,020.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David E. Lang 4/15/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $60.00 ) $1,080.00 ‘Hampton, NH Firefighter
David Lang 12/1/2010  Litchfield, NH 03052 $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Lang 1/3/2011 Litchfield, NH 03052 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Lang 2/1/2011 Litchfield, NH 03052 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Lang 3/11/2011  Litchfield, NH 03052 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Lang 4/7/2011 Litchfield, NH 03052 $5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter N
David Morin 11/11/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $300.04 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 11/18/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $305.81 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 11/23/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $311.58 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 12/1/2010  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $317.35 _Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 12/7/2010  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $323.12 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 12/15/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $328.89 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 7 12/22/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $334.66 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 12/29/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $340.43 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 1/11/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $11.54 $351.97 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 1/27/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $11.54 $363.51 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 2/1/2011 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $369.28 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin - 2/9/2011 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $375.05 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 2/16/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $380.82 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 2/25/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $386.59 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 3/11/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $392.36 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 3/14/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $398.13 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 3/17/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $403.90 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 3/24/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $409.67 Hudson, NH Firefighter

David Morin 3/29/2011 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $415.44 Hudson, NH Firefighter
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David Morin 4/7/2011 Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $421.21 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Morin 4/14/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $426,98 Hudsan, NH Firefighter -
David Morin 4/21/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $5.77 $432.75 Hudson, NH Firefighter
David Robidoux 12/1/2010  Auburn, NH 03032 $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Robidoux 1/3/2011 Auburn, NH 03032 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Robidoux 2/1/2011 Auburn, NH 03032 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Robidoux 3/11/2011  Auburn, NH 03032 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Robidoux 4/7/2011 Auburn, NH 03032 $5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
David Tallini 11/18/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.00 $70.00 R Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Tallini 12/16/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.00 $75.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Tallini 1/20/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $6.25 $81.25 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Tallini 2/9/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.00 $86.25 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Tallini 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 - $5.00 $91.25 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Tallini 4/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $6.25 $97.50 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
David Weber 12/1/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $10.00 . $120.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David Weber 1/3/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $10.00 $130.00 . Hampton, NH Firefighter
David Weber 2/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $10.00 $140.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
David Weber 3/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $10.00 5150.00' Hampton, NH Firefighter
David Weber 4/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 © $10.00 $160.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Dennis Galvin 12/1/2010  Haverhill, MA 01835 $20.00 $60.00 Salem, NH Firefighter
Dennis Galvin 1/3/2011 Haverhill, MA 01835 $20.00 $80.00 Salem, NH Firefighter
Dennis Galvin 2/1/2011 Haverhill, MA 01835 $20.00 $100.00 Salem, NH Firefighter
Dennis Galvin 3/1/2011 Haverhill, MA 01835 $20.00 $120.00 Salem, NH Firefighter
Dennis Galvin 4/1/2011 Haverhill, MA 01835 $20.00 $140.00 Salem, NH Firefighter

Derek Martel 12/1/2010  Concord, NH 03301 $20.00 $240.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Derek Martel 1/3/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $20.00 $260.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Derek Martel 2/1/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $20.00 $280.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Derek Martel 3/1/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $20.00 ' $300.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Derek Martel 4/1/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $20.00 $320.00 . Concord, NH Firefighter
Don McCullough 12/1/2010  Dover, NH 03820 $25.00 . $300.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Don McCullough 1/3/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $25.00 : $325.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Don MeCullough 2/1/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $25.00 $350.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Don McCullough 3/1/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $50.00 $400.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Don McCullough 4/1/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $50.00 . $450.00 Rochester, NH Firefighter
Donald Waldron 11/18/2010 Ambherst, NH 03051 $4.00 $56.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Donald Waldron 12/16/2010 Amherst, NH 03051 $4.00 $60.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Donald Waldron 1/20/2011  Ambherst, NH 03051 $5.00 $65.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Donald Waldron 2/9/2011 Amherst, NH 03051 $4.00 $69.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Donald Waldron 3/14/2011  Amherst, NH 03051 $4.00 $73.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Donald Waldron 4/11/2011  Ambherst, NH 03051 $5.00 $78.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Doug Giles 12/1/2010  Concord, NH 03301 $10.00 $120.00 Concoard, NH Firefighter
Doug Giles 1/3/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $10.00 $130.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Doug Giles 2/1/2011 - Concord, NH 03301 $10.00 $140.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Doug Giles 3/1/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $10.00 $150.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Doug Giles 4/1/2011 Concord, NH 03301 $10.00 $160.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
Douglas Cardwell 11/18/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $56.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Douglas Cardwell 12/16/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $60.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Douglas Cardwell 1/20/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.00 $65.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Douglas Cardwell 2/9/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $69.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Douglas Cardwell 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $73.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Douglas Cardwell 4/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.00 $78.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Edward Daniels 11/18/2010 Lyman, NH 03585 $8.00 $112.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Edward Daniels 12/16/2010 Lyman, NH 03585 $8.00 $120.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Edward Daniels 1/20/2011  Lyman, NH 03585 $10.00 $130.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Edward Daniels 2/9/2011 Lyman, NH 03585 $8.00 $138.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Edward Daniels 3/14/2011  Lyman, NH 03585 $8.00 $146.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Edward Daniels 4/11/2011  Lyman, NH 03585 $10.00 $156.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Eric Hagman 12/1/2010  Dover, NH 03820 $10.00 $120.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

Eric Hagman . 1/3/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $10.00 $130.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

Eric Hagman 2/1/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $10.00 $140.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

Eric Hagman 3/1/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $10.00 $150.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

Eric Hagman 4/1/2011 Dover, NH 03820 $10.00 $160.00 Dover, NH Firefighter

Eric Skora 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00 $61.00 * Manchester, NH Firefighter
Eric Skora 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $5.00 $66.00 ) Manchester, NH Firefighter
Eric Skora 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Eric Skora 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter

Eric Skora 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
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Hopkinton, NH 03229
Hopkinton, NH 03229
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Dover, NH 03820

Dover, NH 03820

Dover, NH 03820

Dover, NH 03820

Dover, NH 03820

Dover, NH 03820

North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045

New Boston, NH 03070
New Boston, NH 03070
New Boston, NH 03070
New Boston, NH 03070
New Boston, NH 03070
Merrimack, NH 03054
Merrimack, NH 03054
Merrimack, NH 03054
Merrimack, NH 03054
Merrimack, NH 03054
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
North Hampton, NH 03862
Auburn, NH 03032
Auburn, NH 03032
Auburn, NH 03032
Auburn, NH 03032
Auburn, NH 03032

Tilton, NH 03276

Tilton, NH 03276

Tilton, NH 03276

Tilton, NH 03276

Tilton, NH 03276
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053

$5.00
$7.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$26.00
$26.00
$32.50
$26.00
$26.00
$32.50
$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$8.00
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$6.00
$7.50
$6.00
$6.00
$7.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$23.08
$23.08
$28.85
$23.08

$70.00
$77.50
$82.50
$87.50
$165.00
$170.00
$364.00
$390.00
$422.50
$448.50
$474.50
$507.00
$380.00
$410.00
$430.00
$450.00
$470.00
$490.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$122.00
$132.00
$140.00
$148.00
$158.00
$91.50
$99.00
$105.00
$111.00
$118.50
$55.00
$60.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$61.00
$66.00
$70.00
$74.00
$79.00
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$323.12
$346.20
$375.05
$398.13

P9 100k 2®

Bedford, NH Firefighter
Bedford, NH Firefighter
Bedford, NH Firefighter
Bedford, NH Firefighter
Bedford, NH Firefighter
Bedford, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter .
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter

) Manchester, NH Firefighter

Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manc_hester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Durham, NH Firefighter
Durham, NH Firefighter
Durham, NH Firefighter
Durham, NH Firefighter
Durham, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter _
Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
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James Bilodeau 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $23.08 $421.21 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Bilodeau 4/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $28.85 $450.06 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Chamberlain 11/18/2010 Clarmont, NH 03743 $10.00 $134.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
James Chamberlain 12/7/2010  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $142.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
James Chamberlain 1/11/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $10.00 $152.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
James Chamberlain 2/9/2011 Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $160.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
James Chamberlain 3/11/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $168.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
James Chamberlain 4/21/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $176.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
James Clark 11/29/2010 Goffstown NH 03045 $10.00 $140.00 Bedford, NH Firefighter
James Clark 1/3/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 - $15.00 $155.00 Bedf&rd, NH Firefighter
James Clark 2/9/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 $10.00 $165.00 Bedford, NH Firefighter
James Clark 3/11/2011  Goffstown, NH 03045 $10.00 $175.00 Bedford, NH Firefighter
James Clark 4/11/2011  Goffstown, NH 03045 $10.00 $170.00 Bedford, NH Firefighter
James Clark 4/26/2011  Goffstown, NH 03045 $10.00 $180.00 Bedford, NH Firefighter
James Duckworth 12/1/2010  Concord, NH 03303 $5.00 $60.00 Concord, NH Eirefighter
James Duckworth 1/3/2011 Concord, NH 03303 $5.00 $65.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Duckworth 2/1/2011 Concord, NH 03303 $5.00 $70.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Duckworth 3/1/2011 Concord, NH 03303 $5.00 $75.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Duckworth 4/1/2011 Concord, NH 03303 $5.00 $80.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Freitas 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03101 $5.00 $60.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Freitas 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03101 $5.00 $65.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Freitas 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03101 $5.00 $70.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Freitas 3/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03101 $5.00 $75.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Freitas 4/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03101 $5.00 $80.00 Concord, NH Firefighter
James Gagne 11/18/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $56.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Gagne 12/16/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $60.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
lames Gagne 1/20/2011  Londonderry, NH.03053 $5.00 $65.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Gagne 2/9/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $65.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Gagne 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $4.00 $73.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Gagne 4/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.00 ) $78.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
James Heinz 12/1/2010  Stratham, NH 03885 $50.00 $600.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
lames Heinz 1/3/2011 Stratham, NH 03885 $50.00 $650.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James Heinz 2/1/2011 Stratham, NH 03885 $50.00 $700.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James Heinz 3/1/2011 Stratham, NH 03885 $50.00 $750.00 : Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James Heinz 4/1/2011 Stratham, NH 03885 $50.00 $800.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 11/11/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $300.04 Hudson, NH Firefighter -
fames Lappin 11/18/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $305.81 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 11/23/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $311.58 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 12/1/2010  Londonderry, NH 03053 ’ $5.77 $317.35 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin . 12/7/2010  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $323.12 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 12/15/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $328.89 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin . 12/22/2010 Londonderry; NH 03053 $5.77 $334.66 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 12/29/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $340.43 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 1/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $11.54 $351.97 Hudson, NH Firefighter
lames Lappin 1/27/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $11.54 $363.51 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 2/1/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $369.28 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 2/9/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $375.05 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 2/16/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $380.82 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 2/25/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $386.59 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 3/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $392.36 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $398.13 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 3/17/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $403.90 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 3/24/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $409.67 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 3/29/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $415.44 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 4/7/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $421.21 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 4/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $426.98 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James Lappin 4/21/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $5.77 $432.75 Hudson, NH Firefighter
James O'Brien 11/23/2010 Nottingham, NH 03290 $10.00 $140.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James O’Brien 1/3/2011 Nottingham, NH 03290 $15.00 $155.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James O’Brien 2/1/2011 Nottingham, NH 03290 $10.00 $165.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James O'Brien 3/11/2011  Nottingham, NH 03290 $10.00 $175.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James O’Brien 3/29/2011  Nottingham, NH 03290 $10.00 $185.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James O’Brien 4/26/2011  Nottingham, NH 03290 $10.00 $195.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
James Provencher 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
James Provencher 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
tames Provencher 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $4.,00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter

James Provencher 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter




James Provencher
Jarrod Houston
Jarrod Houston
Jarrod Houston
Jarrod Houston
Jarrod Houston
lason Cote
Jason Cote
Jason Cote
lason Cote
Jason Cote
Jason Gionet
Jason Gionet
Jason Gionet
Jason Gionet
Jason Gionet
Jason Green
Jason Green
Jason Green
Jason Green
Jason Green
Jason Green
Jason Lajoie
Jason Lajoie
Jason Lajoie
Jason Lajoie
Jason Lajoie
Jason Martin
Jason Martin
Jason Martin
Jason Martin
Jason Martin
Jason Newman
Jasan Newman
Jason Newman
Jason Newman
Jason Newman
Jay Ellingson
Jay Ellingson
Jay Ellingson
Jay Ellingson
Jay Ellingson
Jean Brassard’
Jean Brassard
Jean Brassard
Jean Brassard
lean Brassard
Jeff Anderson
Jeff Anderson
leff Anderson
Jeff Anderson
leff Anderson
Jeff Anderson
Jeff Duval

Jeff Duval

Jeff Duval

Jeff Duval

Jeff Duval

Jeff Goley

letf Goley

leff Goley

Jeff Goley

leff Goley

Jeff Wilkinson
Jeft Wilkinson
Jeff Wilkinson
Jeff Wilkinson

4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
11/11/2010
12/10/2010
1/20/2011
2/9/2011
3/14/2011
4/11/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011 .
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/1/2011
4/1/2011
11/18/2010
12/16/2010
1/20/2011
2/9/2011
3/14/2011

4/11/2011

12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011
4/7/2011
12/1/2010
1/3/2011
2/1/2011
3/11/2011

Manchester, NH 03104
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Keene, NH 03431
Manchester, NH 03102
Manchester, NH 03102
Manchester, NH 03102
Manchester, NH 03102
Manchester, NH 03102
Dover, NH 03820
Dover, NH 03820
Dover, NH 03820
Dover, NH 03820
Dover, NH 03820
Kensington, NH 03833
Kensington, NH 03833
Kensington, NH 03833
Kensington, NH 03833
Kensington, NH 03833
Kensington, NH 03833
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Swanzey, NH 03446
Swanzey, NH 03446
Swanzey, NH 03446
Swanzey, NH 03446
Swanzey, NH 03446
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Hampton, NH 03842
Gilford, NH 03249
Gilford, NH 03249
Gilford, NH 03249
Gilford, NH 03249
Gilford, NH 03249

Bow, NH 03304

Bow, NH 03304

Bow, NH 03304

Bow, NH 03304 -

Bow, NH 03304
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Londonderry, NH 03053
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104

Manchester, NH 03104 -

Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Manchester, NH 03104
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045
Goffstown, NH 03045

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$23.08
$28.85
$23.08
$23.08
$28.85
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$12.50
$10.00
$10.00
$12.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$55.40
$69.25
$55.40
$55.40
$69.25
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00

$79.00
$60.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$80.00
$351.97
$380.82
$403.90
$426.98

. $455.83

$300.00
$325.00
$350.00
$375.00

 $400.00

$120.58
$130.58
$143.08
$153.08
$163.08
$175.58
$60.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$80.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$60.00
$65.00
$70.00
$75.00
$80.00
$120.00
$130.00
$140.00
$150.00
$160.00
$600.00
$650.00
$700.00
$750.00
$800.00
$112.00
$120.00
$130.00
$138.00
$146.00
$156.00
$944.85
$1,014.10
$1,069.50
$1,124.90
$1,194.15
$61.00
$66.00
$70.00
$74.00
$79.00
$61.00
$66.00
$70.00
$74.00

Puj( |Zof 28

Manchester, NH Firefighter
Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keéne, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

Exeter, NH Firefighter

North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firef_ighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
North Hampton, NH Firefighter
Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter

Keene, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Hampton, NH Firefighter
Laconia, NH‘Firefighter
Laconia, NH Firefighter
Laconia, NH Firefighter
Laconia, NH Firefighter
Laconia, NH Firefighter
Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Retired, Firefighter

Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter

“Manchester, NH Firefighter

Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
Manchester, NH Firefighter
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Jeff Wilkinson 4/7/2011 Goffstown, NH 03045 $5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Aboshar 12/1/2010 ‘Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $61.00 ) Manchester, NH Firefighter
leffrey Aboshar 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Aboshar 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
leffrey Aboshar 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
leffrey Aboshar 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 .$5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
leffrey Brown 12/1/2010  Seabrook, NH 03874 $60.00 $720.00 Seabrook, NH Firefighter
leffrey Brown 1/3/2011 Seabrook, NH 03874 $60.00 $780.00 Seabrook, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Brown 2/1/2011 Seabrook, NH 03874 $60.00 $840.00 Seabrook, NH Firefighter
leffrey Brown 3/1/2011 Seabrook, NH 03874 $60.00 $900.00 Seabrook, NH Firefighter
leffrey Brown 4/1/2011 Seabrook, NH 03874 $60.00 $960.00 Seabrook, NH Firefighter
leffrey Morin 11/18/2010 Clarmont, NH 05743 B $10.00 $114.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Morin 12/7/2010  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $122.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Morin 1/11/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $10.00 $132.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Morin 2/9/2011 Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $140.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Morin 3/11/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 $148.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Jeffrey Morin 4/21/2011  Clarmont, NH 03743 $8.00 . $156.00 Claremont, NH Firefighter
Jennifer Morgan 12/1/2010  Lee, NH 03824 $20.00 $295.00 Dover, NH Firefighter
Jennifer Morgan 1/3/2011 Lee, NH 03824 $10.00 $305.00 Dover, NH Firefighter
Jennifer Morgan 2/1/2011 Lee, NH 03824 $20.00 $325.00 Dover, NH Firefighter
Jennifer Morgan 3/11/2011  Lee, NH 03824 $20.00 $345.00 Dover, NH Firefighter
Jennifer Morgan 3/29/2011 Lee, NH 03824 $20.00 $365.00 Dover, NH Firefighter
Jeremy Mague 11/18/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $8.00 $112.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jeremy Mague 12/16/2010 Londonderry, NH 03053 $8.00 $120.00 B Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jeremy Mague 1/20/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $10.00 $130.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jeremy Mague 2/9/2011 Londonderry, NH 03053 $8.00 $138.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
leremy Mague 3/14/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $8.00 $146.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
leremy Mague 4/11/2011  Londonderry, NH 03053 $10.00 $156.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
lim Michael 12/1/2010  Candia, NH 03034 $24.00 $366.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
lim Michael 1/3/2011 Candia, NH 03034 $30.00 $396.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Jim Michael 2/1/2011 Candia, NH 03034 $24.00 $420.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Jim Michael 3/11/2011  Candia, NH 03034 $24.00 $444.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Jim Michael 4/7/2011 Candia, NH 03034 $30.00 $474.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Jim Paquette 11/11/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $720.20 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 11/18/2010 Hu'dson, NH 03051 $13.85 $734.05 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 11/23/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $747.90 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 12/1/2010  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $761.75 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 12/7/2010  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $775.60 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 12/15/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $789.45 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 12/22/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $803.30 Hudson, NH Firefighter

lim Paquette 12/29/2010 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $817.15 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 1/11/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $27.70 $844.85 Hudson, NH Firefighter

lim Paquette 1/27/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $27.70 _ $872.55 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 2/1/2011 Hudsoﬁ, NH 03051 . $13.85 $886.40 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 2/9/2011 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $900.25 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 2/16/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $914.10 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 2/25/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $927.95 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 3/11/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $941.80 . Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paguette 3/14/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $955.65 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 3/17/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $969.50 Hudson, NH Firefighter

lim Paquette 3/24/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $983.35 Hudson, NH Firefighter

fim Paquette 3/29/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $997.20 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 4/7/2011 Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $1,011.05 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 4/14/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $1,024.90 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Jim Paquette 4/21/2011  Hudson, NH 03051 $13.85 $1,038.75 Hudson, NH Firefighter

Joe Robert 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03104 $8.00 $122.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
loe Robert 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $10.00 $132.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joe Robert 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $8.00 $140.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joe Robert 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03104 $8.00 $148.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joe Robert 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $10.00 $158.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joel Monroe 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03109 $8.00 $122.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joel Monroe 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03109 $10.00 $132.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joel Monroe 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03109 $8.00 - $140.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joel Monroe 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03109 $8.00 $148.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
Joel Monroe 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03109 $10.00 $158.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Burkush 12/1/2010 M-anchester, NH 03102 ' $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter

John Burkush 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
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John Burkush 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00 $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Burkush 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03102 $4,00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Burkush 4/7/2011 ° Manchester, NH 03102 $5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Couture 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03104 $4,00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Couture 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $5.00 $66.00 . Manchester, NH Firefighter
tohn Couture 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $70.00 . Manchester, NH Firefighter
lohn Couture 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03104 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter '
John Couture 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03104 $5.00 $79.00 ) Manchester, NH Firefighter E
lohn Foley 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03102 $8.00 $122.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Foley 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $10.00 $132.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Foley 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $8.00 $140.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Foley 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03102 $8.00 $148.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Foley 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $10.00 $158.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Goodwin 12/1/2010  Hampton, NH 03842 $25.00 $300.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
John Goodwin 1/3/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $25.00 $325.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
John Goodwin 2/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $25.00 $350.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
John Goodwin 3/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $25.00 $375.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
John Goodwin 4/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $25.00 $400.00 Portsmouth, NH Firefighter
John Karmen 12/1/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $30.00 $360.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Karmen " 1/3/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $30.00 $390.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Karmen 2/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $30.00 $420.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Karmen 3/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $30.00 $450.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Karmen 4/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $30.00 $480.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Rumfelt 12/1/2010  Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00 $61.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Rumfelt 1/3/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $5.00 $66.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Rumfelt 2/1/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00. $70.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Rumfelt 3/11/2011  Manchester, NH 03102 $4.00 $74.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Rumfelt 4/7/2011 Manchester, NH 03102 $5.00 $79.00 Manchester, NH Firefighter
John Stevens 12/1/2010  Brentwood, NH 03833 $5.00 $110.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Stevens 1/3/2011 Brentwood, NH 03833 $5.00 $115.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Stevens 2/1/2011 Brentwood, NH 03833 $5.00 $120.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

John Stevens 3/1/2011 Brentwood, NH 03833 ‘ $5.00 $125.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

lohn Stevens 4/1/2011 Brentwood, NH 03833 $5.00 $130.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

fon Snow 11/29/2010 Bedford NH 03110 $25.00 $350.00 Bedford, NH Firefighter

Jon Snow 1/3/2011 Bedford, NH 03110 $37.50 $387.50 Bedford, NH Firefighter

Jon Snow 2/9/2011 Bedford, NH 03110 $25.00 $412.50 Bedford, NH Firefighter .
Jon Snow 3/11/2011  Bedford, NH 03110 $25.00 $437.50 Bedford, NH Firefighter

Jon Snow 4/11/2011  Bedford, NH 03110 $25.00 $462.50 . Bedford, NH Firefighter

Jon Snow 4/26/2011  Bedford, NH 03110 $25.00 $487.50 Bedford, NH Firefighter
lonathan Cares 11/18/2010 Pelham, NH 03076 $4.00 $56.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Cares 12/16/2010 Pelham, NH 03076 $4.00 $60.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Cares 1/20/2011  Pelham, NH 03076 $5.00 $65.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Cares 2/9/2011 Pelham, NH 03076 $4.00 $69.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Cares 3/14/2011  Pelham, NH 03076 $4.00 $73.00 Londonderry, NH Firefigh_ter
Jonathan Cares 4/11/2011  Pelham, NH 03076 $5.00 $78.00 Londonderry, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Powell 12/1/2010  Tilton, NH 03276 $10.00 $40.00 Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Powell 1/3/2011 Tilton, NH 03276 $10.00 $50.00 Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Powell 2/1/2011 Tilton, NH 03276 $10.00 560.60 Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Powell 3/1/2011 Tilton, NH 03276 $10.00 $70.00 Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Jonathan Powell 4/1/2011 Tilton, NH 03276 $10.00 $80.00 Tilton/Northfield, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 11/11/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $265.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 11/18/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $270.00 ‘Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 11/25/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $275.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 12/1/2010  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $280.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 12/7/2010  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $285.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 12/15/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $290.00 _ Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 12/22/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $295.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 12/29/2010 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $300.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 1/3/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $305.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter -
Jonathan True 1/11/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $310.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
lonathan True 1/20/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $315.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 1/27/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $320.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 2/1/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 . $325.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
lonathan True 2/9/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $330.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 2/16/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $335.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 2/24/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $340.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter

Jonathan True 2/25/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $345.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
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Jonathan True 3/11/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $350.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 3/17/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $355.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 3/24/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $360.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 3/29/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $365.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
lonathan True 4/7/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $370.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 4/11/2011 Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $375.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True 4/21/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $380.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
Jonathan True’ 4/26/2011  Hampton, NH 03842 $5.00 $385.00 Hampton, NH Firefighter
